League of Women Voters Palm Beach County announces the 2023 Annual Meeting

League of Women Voters Palm Beach County <communications@lwvpbc.org> via mail135.atl291.mcsv.net

Tue 3/21/2023 10:14 AM

To: Updates <updates@gladesinitiative.org>

View this email in your browser



LWVPBC ANNUAL MEETING

All members are invited to join our Annual Meeting at one of Palm Beach County's finest jewels, Mounts Botanical Gardens. We will celebrate the achievements of the past year, plan for the next, and enjoy reconnecting with friends over lunch and an optional tour of the Gardens.

Wednesday, April 19, 2023 Mounts Botanical Garden (Hutcheson Complex Exhibit Hall) 559 N. Military Trail, West Palm Beach, FL 33415







10:00 am – 12:00 pm Annual Meeting 12:00 pm – 1:15 pm Lunch (optional- \$35) 1:30 pm – 2:30 pm Guided Tour of the Gardens & Special Exhibition

President's State of the League Address Highlights of Issue Group & Committee Activities Financial Report 2023-24 Budget Presentation and Approval Program Adoption Election of Officer

If you cannot participate in person, please complete a proxy, found at **<u>lwvpbc.org</u>**.

REGISTER HERE



New at the Mounts

"Internationally acclaimed environmental artist Patrick Dougherty recently returned to Mounts Botanical Garden to construct the final large-scale Stickwork installation of his illustrious art career using 30,000 pounds of live willow branches. The walk-through exhibition—a/k/a "Palm Beach County's largest outdoor fort" will be in the Garden through 2023."



<u>Address</u>: This address will lead you to the back entrance. Use the instructions below if you need assistance. 559 N. Military Trail, West Palm Beach, FL 33415

Instructions to get to the Exhibit Hall at the Hutchinson Complex from Military-

• From Military turn west on Orleans Ct. and enter the Hutcheson Agriculture Parking Lot

• From Golf St., go straight & make a left into the Hutcheson Agriculture Parking lot

• Park in any available spaces near the flagpole

· Go through the walkway that is to the left of the flagpole

• Keep walking straight. Exhibit Hall and Restrooms will be to your immediate left

Show your support for the League!

Order a shirt or other League gear & have your photo taken to show that you "Stand with the League". (Pics will be displayed in our online Photo Gallery.)

You can check out our <u>NEW SHOP PAGE</u> HERE!



Share the SHOP Page: <u>https://lwvpbc.org/shop</u>



Copyright © 2023 League of Women Voters of Palm Beach County, All rights reserved. You are receiving this email because you opted in via our website.

Our mailing address is:

League of Women Voters of Palm Beach County PO Box 6208 Delray Beach, FL 33482-6208

Add us to your address book

Want to change how you receive these emails? You can <u>update your preferences</u> or <u>unsubscribe from this list</u>.

